
The following firm(s) have submitted an Interest in Teaming to Energy Trust, giving permission to post their information associated with the New Buildings RFP.  Please note that Energy Trust has not vetted or confirmed any of the following information for accuracy.
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Backen Consulting Dave Backen Principal 503-984-5720 dave@backenconsulting.com Yes No ESB (COBID) x x x x x x

Brightworks Sustainability Brandon Sprague Partner 800-833-8440 brandon.sprague@brightworks.net Yes No
SBA Self-Certified 
Small Business x x x x x

Brio Lisa Ash
Senior 
Strategist 503-803-0862 lisa.ash@bringonbrio.com Yes Yes WBE + ESB x x x x

Brio Selena Bell Heise Partner (971) 506-6752 selena@bringonbrio.com Yes Yes WBE + ESB x x x x
Brio Alexis Allan Partner (503) 819-6803 alexis@bringonbrio.com Yes Yes WBE + ESB x x x x

CLEAResult Brooke Landon
Program 
Director 503-248-4636 brooke.landon@clearesult.com No No x x x x x x x x x

CLEAResult Brian Mayfield
Senior Program 
Manager 828-773-6901 brian.mayfield@clearesult.com No No x x x x x x x x x

CLEAResult Rick Flacco Field Manager 971-400-0347 rick.flacco@clearesult.com No No x x x x x x x x x

CLEAResult ML Vidas

Senior Market 
Outreach 
Manager 503-791-1807 ml.vidas@clearesult.com No No x x x x x x x x x

CLEAResult Elin Shepard

Account 
Management 
Consultant 503-314-9021 elin.shepard@clearesult.com No No x x x x x x x x x

CLEAResult Jonathan McConnell
Program 
Manager 503.575.4197 jonathan.mcconnell@clearesult.com No No x x x x x x x x x

Elevate Building 
Commissioning Rachel Felty Office Manager 503-896-8651 Rachel@ElevateBCx.com Yes No x x
Energy Infrastructure 
Partners LLC Renwick Paige

Chief Executive 
Officer 646-417-2390 renwick.paige@energyinfrapartners.com Yes Yes

x x x x x x x

Evergreen Eric Wilson Director 503-893-4955 eric.wilson@evergreen-efficiency.com No No x x x x x x

Evergreen Emily Pearce

Director of 
Client 
Engagement 503-347-8610 empearce1@gmail.com No No

x x x x x x

Grant Thornton Bharat Sanjay Chhettri Manager 970-697-0523 sanjay.chhettri@in.gt.com No No x x x x x
Konstrukt Naomi Cole Principal 503-956-0244 naomi@konstrukt.com Yes No x x

Lincus,  Inc. Hob Issa Executive V.P. 949-244-6528 hissa@lincus.com No Yes

Woman Owned 
Business certified 
by The Supplier 
Clearinghouse. 
Application 
submitted to COBID x x x x

New Buildings Institute Meghan Humphreys

Associate 
Director of 
Development 503-851-9338 meghan@newbuildings.org No No 501(c)(3) Nonprofit x x x

PSD John Davis

Director of 
Business 
Development 607-882-0877 jdavis@psdconsulting.com No Yes x x x x x x

PSD Allison Lauer

Market Analyst 
/ Proposal 
Coordinator 502-565-7628 alauer@psdconsulting.com No Yes x x

Resource Innovations Cameron Gallagher Sr. Director 801-455-9980 cgallagher@resource-innovations.com No No x x x x x x x x x
RHT Energy Inc. Ross Finney Sr. Manager 541-770-5884 ross@rhtenergy.com No Yes SBA Small Business x

Rockcress Consulting Angela Long Founder & CEO 503-502-3557 angela.long@rockcressconsulting.com No Yes

COBID application 
pending for WBE, 
MBE, and ESB. 
Expected approval 
by Jan/Feb 2024 x x x

Unrooz Sepideh Rezania Principal 250-251-9600 sepideh@unrooz.com No Yes WBE x
Wilde Sky Engineering Matthew Tugh Founder/ CEO 619-502-1283 Matthew.tugg1@gmail.com Yes Yes x x x x x x


